

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

PATRICIA ADAMS
Chair and President
ANN CAVOUKIAN
Executive Director, PBDI, Ryerson University
ANDREW COYNE
Columnist, Globe and Mail
IAN GRAY
President, St. Lawrence Starch Co. Ltd.
GAIL REGAN
President, Cara Holdings Inc.
GEORGE TOMKO
Expert-in-Residence in IPSI, University of Toronto

MAX ALLEN
Producer, CBC Radio
DAVID CAYLEY
Writer and Broadcaster
GLENN FOX
Economist, University of Guelph
BRUCE PARDY
Professor of Law, Queen's University
ANDREW ROMAN
Lawyer

October 7, 2020

Christine E. Long
Registrar and Board Secretary
Ontario Energy Board
P.O. Box 2319
2300 Yonge Street
Toronto ON
M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Long,

RE: EB-2018-0287 & 0288 Utility Remuneration and Responding to DERs

Attached is the cost claim of Energy Probe for the EB-2018-0287 & 0288 Utility Remuneration and Responding to Distributed Energy Resources consultation.

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Ladanyi TL Energy Regulatory Consultants Inc. Consultant representing Energy Probe

cc. Patricia Adams (Energy Probe Research Foundation)

Energy Probe Research Foundation 225 BRUNSWICK AVE., TORONTO, ONTARIO M5S 2M6

Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR CONSULTATIONS



Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

This form should be used by a party (defined in the Practice Direction on Cost Awards as including a participant in a consultation process) in a consultation before the Board to identify the fees and disbursements that form the party's cost claim. Paper and electronic copies of this form and itemized receipts must be filed with the Board and served on one or more other parties as directed by the Board in the applicable Board Notice of Hearing for Cost Awards. Please ensure all required fields are filled in and the Affidavit portion is signed and sworn or affirmed.

- Required o	lata in	out is indicated by yellow-shade	ed fields. I	Formulas are present in the c	document to assist with the calculati	on of
the cost clai	m.					
- All claims i	nust b	e in Canadian dollars. If applic			of initial currency.	
A consente	"Ctoto	mant of Disk			Country:	
However on	ly one	"Statement of Fees Being Clain	Claimed" i ned" and o	is required for each consultar	nt or lawyer/articling student/parale	gal.
Being Claim	ed" co	vering the whole of the party's	cost claim	should be provided.	ispursements	
 The cost cl 	aim m	ust be supported by a complete	d Affidavi	it signed by a representative	of the party.	
- A CV for ea	ich cor	isultant must be attached unles	s, for a gi	ven consultant, a CV has bee	n provided to the Board in another	
			Rate: Country: of Disbursements Being Claimed" is required for each consultant or lawyer/articling student/paralegal. ement of Fees Being Claimed" and one "Summary of Fees and Disbursements the whole of the party's cost claim should be provided. supported by a completed Affidavit signed by a representative of the party. In must be attached unless, for a given consultant, a CV has been provided to the Board in another A months. Process: Utility Remuneration and Responding to DERs Obe Research Foundation Affiant's Name: Thomas J. Ladanyi Pull Registrant			
- Except as p	orovide	ed in section 7.03 of the Practi	ce Direction	on on Cost Awards, itemized	receipts must be provided.	
File # EB-	2018	3-0287/0288		Process: Utility Remu	uneration and Responding to DE	Rs
Party:	Ener	gy Probe Research Foundat	on	Affiant's Name:	Thomas J. Ladanyi	
HST Numb	er:	10730 5146 RT0001	Rate: Country: Rate:			
		Full Registrant		Qualifvii	ng Non-Profit	
		Unregistered			Commontal Commontal Common Com	
		Other			ren Enempt =	
		75 - 15A0 - 18g-in				
				Affidavit		(A.3)
l,				, of the City/Town of	Toronto	
in the Prov	/ince/	State of		Ontario	, swear or affirm that:	
2. I have exa Disbursemer 3. The attach Disbursemer the Ontario I 4. This cost c	mined nts Beir ned "Su nts Beir Energy laim de	all of the documentation in sup ng Claimed", "Statement of Fee ummary of Fees and Disbursem ng Claimed" include only costs Board process referred to abov oes not include any costs for we	oport of the second of the sec	nis cost claim, including the a aimed" and "Statement(s) of g Claimed", "Statement of Fe and time spent directly for the or time spent, by a person the	ttached "Summary of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed". es Being Claimed" and "Statement(s e purposes of the Party's participation	s) of on in
Signature	of Aff	iant				
Sworn or a	ffirm	ed before me at the City/	Town of	Toronto		
n the Prov					October 5, 2020	
1/2	est	Lewb.				
	mer 7	OF LAKING ATTIDAVITS				

Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR CONSULTATIONS



Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

File # EB- 2018-0287/0288 Process: Utility Remuneration and Responding to DERs

Party: Energy Probe Research Foundation

Summa	ry of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed	
Legal/consultant fees	\$16,335.00	
Disbursements	\$0.00	
HST	\$1,061.78	
Total Cost Claim	\$17,396.78	

Payment Information

Make cheque payable to: Energy Probe Research Foundation

Send payment to this address: 225 Brunswick Avenue

Toronto, Ontario

M5S 2M6

Attention: Frank Cianflone

Detail of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed

Statement of Fees Being Claimed

Statement of Fees being claimed for Eligible Activity is found on the second tab of this workbook.

Statement(s) of Disbursements Being Claimed

Statement of Disbursements being claimed is found on the third tab of this workbook.

極

Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR CONSULTATIONS

Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

Individual Whose Costs are Being Claimed

Name: Tom Ladanyi	_	W
Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal:	Year Called to Bar	Completed Years Practicing/Years of Relevant Experience
Analyst/Consultant:		46
CV attached:	CV not required:	
Name:		
Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal:	Year Called to Bar	Completed Years Practicing/Years of relevant experience
Analyst/Consultant:		
CV attached:	CV not required:	
Name:		
	Year Called to Bar	Completed Years Practicing/Years of relevant experience
Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal:		
Analyst/Consultant:	5	
CV attached:	CV not required:	
Name:	_	
	Year Called to Bar	Completed Years Practicing/Years of relevant experience
Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal:		
Analyst/Consultant:	**************************************	
CV attached:	CV not required:	
Name:	_	
	Year Called to Bar	Completed Years Practicing/Years of relevant experience
Counsel/Articling Student/Paralegal: Analyst/Consultant:		
CV attached:	CV not required:	

Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR CONSULTATIONS Statement of Fees Being Claimed

File # EB- 2018-0287/0288

Process Utility Remuneration and Responding to DERs

Party Energy Probe Research Foundation

HST Rate: 6.50%

		Preparation for,		7	Preparation for,				
		attendance at and	Preparation of		attendance at and				
		reporting on the	presentation at		reporting on the				
		September 2019	September 2019	Written comments	Feburary 2020				
		stakeholder	stakeholder	summarizing views	stakeholder	Written comments			
		meeting	meeting	for each initiative	meeting	on staff proposals			
		Eligible	Eligible	Eligible	Eligible	Eligible			
		Participant	Participant	Participant	Participant	Participant	0 -0 -0	X-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11	
Individual Whose Fees are Being		Up to meeting			Up to meeting			20	
Claimed	Hourly rate	time + 4 hours	Up to 6 hours	Up to 10 hours	time + 4 hours	Up to 10 hours	Subtotal	HST	Total
Tom Ladanyi	\$330.00	23.00	00.9	9.50	9.00	2.00	\$16,335.00 \$1,061.78	\$1,061.78	\$17,396.78
							\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

\$16,335.00 \$1,061.78 Total legal/consultant fees: \$17,396.78

Totals:

Ontario Energy Board COST CLAIM FOR CONSULTATIONS Statement of Disbursements Being Claimed



File # EB-	2018-0287/0288	Process:	Utility Remuneration and Responding to DERs
Party:	Energy Probe Research Foundation		
Name of in	dividual whose disbursements are being cla	imed:	

HST Rate Ontario: 6.50%

	Net Cost	HST	Total
Scanning/Photocopy		\$0.00	\$0.00
Printing		\$0.00	\$0.00
Courier		\$0.00	\$0.00
Telephone/Fax		\$0.00	\$0.00
Transcripts		\$0.00	\$0.00
Travel: Air		\$0.00	\$0.00
Travel: Car		\$0.00	\$0.00
Travel: Rail		\$0.00	\$0.00
Travel (Other):		\$0.00	\$0.00
Parking		\$0.00	\$0.00
Taxi		\$0.00	\$0.00
Accommodation		\$0.00	\$0.00
Meals		\$0.00	\$0.00
Other:		\$0.00	\$0.00
Other:		\$0.00	\$0.00
Other:		\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

TL Energy Regulatory Consultants Inc.

Date: October 5, 2020

To: Frank Cianflone Energy Probe Research Foundation 225 Brunswick Ave. Toronto, ON M5S 2M6 Invoice No: EPRF 2020-20

From:
Tom Ladanyi
TL Energy Regulatory Consultants Inc.
41 Divadale Drive
Toronto, ON
M4G 2N7

Phone: 416-423-3685

E-Mail: tom.ladanyi@rogers.com

OEB Docket: EB-2018-0287 & 0288 DERs and Utility Remuneration

Date	Description of Work	Hours	The server	Rate	Amount
2019-09-08	Preparation of Presentation	3	\$	330.00	\$ 990.00
2019-09-09	Preparation of Presentation	3	\$	330.00	\$ 990.00
2019-09-16	Preparation for Meeting	4	\$	330.00	\$ 1,320.00
2019-09-17	Meeting attendance	7	\$	330.00	\$ 2,310.00
2019-09-18	Meeting attendance	7	\$	330.00	\$ 2,310.00
2019-09-19	Meeting attendance	5	\$	330.00	\$ 1,650.00
2019-10-10	Comments	5	\$	330.00	\$ 1,650.00
2019-10-16	Comments	2	\$	330.00	\$ 660.00
2019-10-17	Comments	2	\$	330.00	\$ 660.00
2019-10-18	Comments	0.5	\$	330.00	\$ 165.00
2019-10-19	Preparation for Meeting	4	\$	330.00	\$ 1,320.00
2020-02-20	Meeting attendance	5	\$	330.00	\$ 1,650.00
2020-03-25	Comments letter	1	\$	330.00	\$ 330.00
2020-03-26	Comments letter	1	\$	330.00	\$ 330.00
		49.5	Ś	Subtotal:	\$ 16,335.00
			ŀ	HST 13%:	\$ 2,123.55
				Total	\$ 18.458.55